Monterrey (Monterrey, Nuevo Leon).  

Among the industrial properties are: Tecnoparque Tlalnepantla (Tlalnepantla, State of Mexico), 
and Parque Tultitlan I and II (Tultitlan, State of Mexico).  

The new portfolio is estimated to generate approximately $927,777,000 (nine hundred and 
twenty seven million and seven hundred seventy seven thousand pesos 00/100) in net 
operating income (NOI) in 2013.  

Additionally, Mr. Elias Cababie will be named a non independent member of the Technical 
Committee and Abraham Cababie will be a substitute.  

About Fibra Uno 

Fibra Uno is a Mexican trust formed primarily to acquire, own, develop and operate a broad range of commercial real estate in Mexico,